Wave - Appeal Decisions Report

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:
e Appeal Wave is 034
e Funding Year is or 2024

Committed
Amount

Requested
Amount

Service Provider Applicant

FRN

SLD Explanation

(SPIN)

Cablevision
Lightpath LLC
(143000072)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

CDW Government
LLC (143005588)

Central Utah
Telephone Inc.
(143002564)

(BEN)

St Raymond
Elementary
School (10624)

Childrens Home
Of Wyoming
Conference
(2200606)

Grandview Indep
School Dist
(140859)

Leroy Ostrander
Sch Dist 499
(133732)

Summit
Academy
(228168)

Utah Education
And Telehealth
Network
(150246)

NY

NY

MN

OH

UT

2499042205

2499044409

2499003764

2499006828

2499016228

2499031282

IA

IC

IC

IC

IA

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Model for FRN
Line Item
2499044409.001 was
modified from Cisco
Catalyst ...

MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line
Item 2499003764.002
was modifie...

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections. MR1:BEN
17020101-Cards ...

MR1:The Type of Product
for FRN Line Item
2499016228.013 was
modified from Racks...

MR1:The Contract
Expiration Date was
changed from 06/30/2025
to 06/30/2029 to ag...

$10,223.28

$12,886.50

$52,596.88

$5,434.93

$15,270.25

$4,225.90

$10,223.28

$0.00

$52,596.88

$5,434.93

$15,270.25

$4,225.90




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)
Charter

Operating, LLC
(143050436)

City of Monett
(143028404)

Cogent

Services, Inc.
(143020310)

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Fatbeam, LLC
(143034664)

Communications

Communications,
Inc. (143025258)

Computer Transition

Crown Castle Fiber
LLC (143005274)

(BEN)

Wisconsin Dells
School Dist
(133097)

Monett School
District R 1
(137490)

Intermediate
Unit 17
(17000674)

Andrews County
Library (142050)

Great Valley
School District
(126208)

Pasco School
District 1
(145513)

Pasco School
District 1
(145513)

Grandview
School Dist 200
(145421)

WI

MO

PA

PA

WA

WA

WA

2499054847

2499045614

2499029638

2499039193

2499040012

2499051211

2499051155

2499003879

IA

IA

IA

IC

IA

MB

MB

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:0n your FCC Form
471, it was indicated the

products and services are

being p...

DR1:FRN is denied
because the award letter
was signed after the FCC
Form 471 was...

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, BEN
206148 CENTRAL
ELEMENTARY has been
T...

MRI1:FRN Line Item #
2499039193.001 was for
both Firewall Services
&amp; Componen...

DR1:The RFP response
due date was 02/08/2024
which is prior to the
expiration of...

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, BEN
116953 RUTH
LIVINGSTON ELEM
SCHOOL h...

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, BEN
116953 RUTH
LIVINGSTON ELEM
SCHOOL h...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

Amount

$103,680.00

$20,160.00

$47,239.92

$26,473.73

$67,200.00

$512,730.65

$179,273.34

$8,106.48

Amount

$103,680.00

$20,160.00

$47,239.92

$26,473.73

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$8,106.48




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

GHA Technologies,
Inc (143009241)

Netsync Network
Solutions
(143028685)

Optimus Technology
Company
(143053517)

OV LLC (143034500)

Proactive Network
Management
Corporation
(143005246)

Proactive Network
Management
Corporation
(143005246)

Region 5 Education
Service Center
(143048067)

Syringa Networks,
LLC. (143027247)

(BEN)

Yavapai County
Library District
(143177)

Los Fresnos
Cons Ind Sch
Dist (141656)

Kingston Library
(124165)

Ridgefield
Academy
(16046743)

Wayne County
School District
(142878)

Wayne County
School District
(142878)

Ysleta Indep
School District
(142115)

Utah Education
And Telehealth
Network
(1502406)

AZ

NY

CT

uT

uT

uT

2499000154

2499026441

2499057734

2499037377

2499049997

2499050063

2499048203

2499048285

IC

IC

IC

IA

IC

IC

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

Funded

Not
Funded

Not
Funded

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:The Type of Internal
Connection for FRN Line
Item 2499026441.005
was modifi...

MR1:The amount of the
funding request was
changed from $71,670.12
to $70,346.37 ...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type for
BEN 16047091 Landma...

MR1:The funding request
was modified from
$9,151.20 to $6238.10 to
remove the Ba...

DR1:The FCC Form 470
that established the
competitive bidding
process for this F...

MR1:The FRN was
modified from $50,400.00
to $5,040.00 to agree
with the applican...

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, BEN 96839
DELTA TECHNICAL
CENTER have be...

Amount

$23,736.78

$68,104.26

$60,919.60

$450.00

$4,366.67

$2,364.29

$45,360.00

$2,028.41

Amount

$23,736.78

$68,104.26

$0.00

$450.00

$4,366.67

$0.00

$0.00

$2,028.41




Service Provider

Applicant

FRN

Status

SLD Explanation

Requested

Committed

(SPIN)

Syringa Networks,
LLC. (143027247)

Tele-Page,
Incorporated
(143024831)

Verizon Online LLC
(143026397)

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

Zayo Group, LLC
(143023855)

(BEN)

Utah Education
And Telehealth
Network
(1502406)

Scott County
Schools
(128350)

Ridgefield
Academy
(16046743)

Utah Education
And Telehealth
Network
(1502406)

Utah Education
And Telehealth
Network
(1502406)

uT

TN

CT

uT

uT

2499048315

2499014442

2499037390

2499036806

2499030971

IA

IA

IA

IA

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

Funded

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, BEN 96839
DELTA TECHNICAL
CENTER have be...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not submit
any RAL correctio...

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
attribute sub-type for
BEN 16047091 Landma...

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, BEN 96839
DELTA TECHNICAL
CENTER have be...

MR1:In consultation with
the applicant, BEN 96839
DELTA TECHNICAL
CENTER have be...

Amount

$146,200.00

$241,920.00

$738.87

$4,507.58

$31,553.09

Amount

$146,200.00

$241,920.00

$738.87

$4,507.58

$31,553.09
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