## **Wave - Appeal Decisions Report**

Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

## Criteria:

- Appeal Wave is 034
- Funding Year is or 2024

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Cablevision Lightpath LLC (143000072)	St Raymond Elementary School (10624)	NY	2499042205	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$10,223.28	\$10,223.28
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Childrens Home Of Wyoming Conference (220066)	NY	2499044409	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The Model for FRN Line Item 2499044409.001 was modified from Cisco Catalyst	\$12,886.50	\$0.00
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Grandview Indep School Dist (140859)	TX	2499003764	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2499003764.002 was modifie	\$52,596.88	\$52,596.88
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Leroy Ostrander Sch Dist 499 (133732)	MN	2499006828	IC	Funded	MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL corrections. MR1:BEN 17020101-Cards	\$5,434.93	\$5,434.93
CDW Government LLC (143005588)	Summit Academy (228168)	ОН	2499016228	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Product for FRN Line Item 2499016228.013 was modified from Racks	\$15,270.25	\$15,270.25
Central Utah Telephone Inc. (143002564)	Utah Education And Telehealth Network (150246)	UT	2499031282	IA	Funded	MR1:The Contract Expiration Date was changed from 06/30/2025 to 06/30/2029 to ag	\$4,225.90	\$4,225.90

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Charter Communications Operating, LLC (143050436)	Wisconsin Dells School Dist (133097)	WI	2499054847	IA	Funded	MR1:On your FCC Form 471, it was indicated the products and services are being p	\$103,680.00	\$103,680.00
City of Monett (143028404)	Monett School District R 1 (137490)	МО	2499045614	IA	Funded	DR1:FRN is denied because the award letter was signed after the FCC Form 471 was	\$20,160.00	\$20,160.00
Cogent Communications, Inc. (143025258)	Intermediate Unit 17 (17000674)	PA	2499029638	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 206148 CENTRAL ELEMENTARY has been r	\$47,239.92	\$47,239.92
Computer Transition Services, Inc. (143020310)	Andrews County Library (142050)	TX	2499039193	IC	Funded	MR1:FRN Line Item # 2499039193.001 was for both Firewall Services & Componen	\$26,473.73	\$26,473.73
Crown Castle Fiber LLC (143005274)	Great Valley School District (126208)	PA	2499040012	IA	Not Funded	DR1:The RFP response due date was 02/08/2024 which is prior to the expiration of	\$67,200.00	\$0.00
Ednetics, Inc. (143008534)	Pasco School District 1 (145513)	WA	2499051211	MB	Not Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 116953 RUTH LIVINGSTON ELEM SCHOOL h	\$512,730.65	\$0.00
Ednetics, Inc. (143008534)	Pasco School District 1 (145513)	WA	2499051155	MB	Not Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 116953 RUTH LIVINGSTON ELEM SCHOOL h	\$179,273.34	\$0.00
Fatbeam, LLC (143034664)	Grandview School Dist 200 (145421)	WA	2499003879	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$8,106.48	\$8,106.48

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
GHA Technologies, Inc (143009241)	Yavapai County Library District (143177)	AZ	2499000154	IC	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$23,736.78	\$23,736.78
Netsync Network Solutions (143028685)	Los Fresnos Cons Ind Sch Dist (141656)	TX	2499026441	IC	Funded	MR1:The Type of Internal Connection for FRN Line Item 2499026441.005 was modifi	\$68,104.26	\$68,104.26
Optimus Technology Company (143053517)	Kingston Library (124165)	NY	2499057734	IC	Not Funded	MR1:The amount of the funding request was changed from \$71,670.12 to \$70,346.37	\$60,919.60	\$0.00
OV LLC (143034500)	Ridgefield Academy (16046743)	СТ	2499037377	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The attribute sub-type for BEN 16047091 Landma	\$450.00	\$450.00
Proactive Network Management Corporation (143005246)	Wayne County School District (142878)	UT	2499049997	IC	Funded	MR1:The funding request was modified from \$9,151.20 to \$6238.10 to remove the Ba	\$4,366.67	\$4,366.67
Proactive Network Management Corporation (143005246)	Wayne County School District (142878)	UT	2499050063	IC	Not Funded	DR1:The FCC Form 470 that established the competitive bidding process for this F	\$2,364.29	\$0.00
Region 5 Education Service Center (143048067)	Ysleta Indep School District (142115)	TX	2499048203	IA	Not Funded	MR1:The FRN was modified from \$50,400.00 to \$5,040.00 to agree with the applican	\$45,360.00	\$0.00
Syringa Networks, LLC. (143027247)	Utah Education And Telehealth Network (150246)	UT	2499048285	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 96839 DELTA TECHNICAL CENTER have be	\$2,028.41	\$2,028.41

Service Provider (SPIN)	Applicant (BEN)	State	FRN	Svc	Status	SLD Explanation	Requested Amount	Committed Amount
Syringa Networks, LLC. (143027247)	Utah Education And Telehealth Network (150246)	UT	2499048315	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 96839 DELTA TECHNICAL CENTER have be	\$146,200.00	\$146,200.00
Tele-Page, Incorporated (143024831)	Scott County Schools (128350)	TN	2499014442	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The applicant did not submit any RAL correctio	\$241,920.00	\$241,920.00
Verizon Online LLC (143026397)	Ridgefield Academy (16046743)	СТ	2499037390	IA	Funded	MR1:Approved as submitted. MR1:The attribute sub-type for BEN 16047091 Landma	\$738.87	\$738.87
Zayo Group, LLC (143023855)	Utah Education And Telehealth Network (150246)	UT	2499036806	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 96839 DELTA TECHNICAL CENTER have be	\$4,507.58	\$4,507.58
Zayo Group, LLC (143023855)	Utah Education And Telehealth Network (150246)	UT	2499030971	IA	Funded	MR1:In consultation with the applicant, BEN 96839 DELTA TECHNICAL CENTER have be	\$31,553.09	\$31,553.09

**FUNDS** FOR G

Source: E-rate Manager E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC Data generated on Thursday, January 09th, 2025 at 08:29 AM CST **YOUR E-RATE GUIDES**